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GJS-H3350C-12T
3-IN 3-OUT In-line Fiber Optic Splice Closure

Application

The GJS-H3350C-12T In-line Fiber Optic Splice Closure is engineered for outdoor fiber networks,
enabling secure splicing and management of up to 576 fibers.

IP68-rated to withstand harsh environments, suitable for direct-buried and aerial installations in
telecom, FTTH, and large-scale fiber infrastructure projects.
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Key Features

Ultra-High Capacity: 12 splice trays (24—48 fusions per tray) support a maximum of 576 fibers,
meeting demands of high-density network deployments.

Durable Housing: MPP construction (PC optional) offers superior resistance to UV radiation,
corrosion, and mechanical impacts for long-term outdoor reliability.

Flexible Port Design: 3 inlets + 3 outlets (in-line) with mixed diameters (2x@16 mm + 4x@23 mm) to
accommodate diverse cable sizes.

Dual Sealing Protection: Silicone seals for cable ports and mechanical seals for the closure body
ensure IP68 waterproof/dustproof performance.

Versatile Installation: Optimized for aerial setups (with optional hanging kit) and direct burial,
adapting to varied project requirements.

Easy Maintenance: Transparent splice tray covers allow visual inspection; reusable components
reduce operational costs..

Specifications

Dimensions (LxWxH) 495x175%x160 mm (19.49x6.89%6.30 inches)
Material of Enclosure PC or PC+ABS
Cable Sealing Method Rubber Grommet
Cable Entry/Exit Ports 3 /3 (In-line)
Port Diameter 2x@16 mm & 4x@23 mm
Splicing Capacity (Max) 576 Fibers (Single-core)
Number of Splice Trays (Max) 12 Trays
Material of Trays ABS
Inflating Valve Not Supported
Grounding Device Not Supported
IP Rating IP68
Mounting Aerial / Direct-buried

Mounting Options

Aerial: After installing the hooks on the Hex Screws at both ends on the same side of the product, hang the

product on the steel cable and tighten the screws at the hooks.




Accessories
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Packing List

Aerial Kit
(for Aerial Only)
Rubber Block (Small) J16mm
Rubber Block (Big) @23mm
Nylon Cable Tie 3*100mm
Splice Sleeve 1.2/45mm
Electrical Insulation Tape /
Sealing Compound /
Hex Wrench (L Type) M5
Hex Wrench (L Type) M6
Nut Wrench /

2 Pairs

2PCS

4 PCS

10 PCS

288-576 PCS

1 Roll

1 Roll

1PC

1PC

1PC

GJS-H3350C-12T 53x50%x38 CM

23 KG
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